

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Case No.11207/11208 Exhibit No.
Submitted By:
MERIDIAN OIL, INC.
Hearing Date: February 16, 1995

CASE NO. 11207 and 11208

Application of Meridian Oil Inc. for a Unit Agreement, Enhanced Oil Recovery Act and a Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN, attorney in fact and authorized representative of MERIDIAN OIL Inc., states that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on the 23rd day of January, 1995 I caused to be sent, by certified mail return receipt requested, notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the referenced case along with the cover letter, at least twenty days prior to the hearing set for February 16, 1995, to the parties shown in the application as evidenced by the attached copies of receipt cards, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this 16th day of February, 1995.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 15th, 1998

·		
SENDER: - "Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive the	_
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	following services (for an extra	8 P 321 036 715
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we return this Meridian/Corbin 02/16/95	1667.	Receipt for
	1. Addressee's Address	Condition Moil
Write January 23, 1995 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the	umber. 2. Restricted Delivery	No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail
delivered.	Consult postmaster for fee.	Do not use for International Mai
	. Article Number 321 036 215	
	. Service Type	BTA Oil Producers
	Registered	1/// C Doooo
Midland, Texas 79701	Certified COD	Midland, Texas 79701
	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	יות אינים
		- a •
SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive the	•
Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	following services (for an extra	<u>6</u>
return t Werldian/Corbin 02/16/95	can fee):	P 321 036 716
does no January 23, 1995	e 1. ∐ Addressee's Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• White	mber. 2. Restricted Delivery	Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provides
delivered.	Consult postmaster for fee.	No Insurance Coverage Provide
0, 1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1	Article Number	
The state of the stage of the s	321 036 216	(See Reverse)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Service Type Registered Insured	Bureau of Land Management
Caribbad, New Mexico 88220	Certified D.COD	P O Box 1778
	Express Mail Return Receipt for	P O Box 1778 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220
	Date of Delivery	- <u>5</u>
/.	Date of Daily	70
5. Signature (Addressee) 8.	Addressee's Address (Only if requested	- > 1
	and fac is natel /	
SENDER:	I also wish to receive the	Receipt for Certified Mail
 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3. and 4a & b. 	following services (for an extra	No Insurance Coverage Provided
P Meridian/Corbin 02/16/95 at we	1667.	No Insurance Coverage Provide: Do not use for International Mar
• A January 23, 1995 if space	1. Addressee's Address	(See Reverse)
icle nu	Z, L Restricted Donvery	Commissioner of Public Lands P O Box 1148
delivered.	Consult postmaster for fee.	P O Box 1148
12 4 11-1- 4 11-1-2-11	Article Number	Conto C. Alba com.
	321 036 717	Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148
	Service Type Registered - Insured	&
7	Certified COD	2 , <u>P</u> 2321 036 714
) \	Express Mail Return Receipt for	Receipt for
	Date of Delivery	Certified Mail
//	Date of Denver	No Insurance Coverage Provide
SENDER:		Do not use for International Ma. (See Reverse)
 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a 8 h 	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra	Sent to
Meridian/Corbin 02/16/95 so that we	fee):	Harvey E. Yates Co.
January 23, 1995 Pack if space	e 1. Addressee's Address	Harvey E. Yates Co. Box 1933
.ne article nu		
delivered.	date Consult postmaster for fee.	Roswell, New Mexico 88201
	Article Number	Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Special Delivery Fee
Harvey E. Yates Co.	321 036 714	E
Box 1933	Service Type	Special Delivery Fee
Rocard New Maria	negistered Linsured	
N 1/	Certified COD	Restricted Delizery Fee
	Merchandise	
7.	Date of Delivery	to Whom & Dire Delivered Beturn Receipt Snowing to Whom,
E Signature (Address)	1-25-44	Q Date, and Addressee's Address
5. Signature (Addressee) 8.	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	FOFAL Postage
6. Signature (Agent)		Postmark or Date
N And	·	Meridian/Corbin 02/16/95
PS Porm 3811, December 1991 #U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	January 23, 1995
7	POWER TO KETOKN KECEIP!	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -